07-01-1998



100751964



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1.11.7V	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
6-17-98	TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Reco	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	# 1 14 98
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name 210 Building Inv	Month Day Yea
Name 210 Building Inv	vestments, LLLP 1 14 98
Formerly	
Individual General Pa	artnership Limited Bertmarchin Comparation Association
X Other Limited Liabi	ility Limited Partnership
X Citizenship/State of Incorpor	
A Citizenship/State of incorpor	ration/Organization Colorado
Citizenship/State of Incorpor Receiving Party	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name McKinley Medica	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name McKinley Medica	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name McKinley Medica DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name McKinley Medica DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name McKinley Medica DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name McKinley Medica DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 252 Clayton Str	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached al, LLLP reet, Fourth Floor
Receiving Party Name McKinley Medica DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 252 Clayton Str Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Denver	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached al, LLLP reet, Fourth Floor Colorado 80206 State/Country Zip Code
Receiving Party Name McKinley Medica DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 252 Clayton Str Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Denver	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached al, LLLP reet, Fourth Floor Colorado 80206
Receiving Party Name McKinley Medica DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 252 Clayton Str Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Denver	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached al, LLLP reet, Fourth Floor Colorado State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Receiving Party Name McKinley Medica DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 252 Clayton Str Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Denver City Individual General P Corporation Associati	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached al, LLLP reet, Fourth Floor Colorado State/Country Dartnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Receiving Party Name McKinley Medica DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 252 Clayton Str Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Denver City Individual General P Corporation Associati	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached al, LLLP reet, Fourth Floor Colorado State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Receiving Party Name McKinley Medica DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 252 Clayton Str Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Denver City Individual General P Corporation Associati	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached al, LLLP Colorado State/Country Dip Code Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party Name McKinley Medica DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 252 Clayton Str Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Denver City General P Corporation Associati X Other Limited Liabilit X Citizenship/State of Incorpor	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached al, LLLP Colorado State/Country Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not donicled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Tation/Organization Colorado
Receiving Party Name McKinley Medica DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 252 Clayton Str Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Denver City Individual General P Corporation Associati X Other Limited Liabilit	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached al, LLLP Colorado State/Country Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ration/Organization Colorado

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 2023

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter for t	he first Receiving Party o			
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)			<u> </u>			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (303) 825-8400						
Name	Lisa A. Osman, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Otten, Johnson, Robinso	on, Neff & Ragonett	i, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	950 17th Street, Suite	1600				
Address (line 3)	Denver, CO 80202					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conve	eyance document #	1		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	1,607	Registration Number	(s)		
		1,834	,529			
Number of	Properties Enter the total n	number of properties in	volved. # 2			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500480						
	Auth	horization to charge addit	ional fees: Yes X	No		
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Lisa A.	Osman	Lux N.	bran -	11146		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		Date Signed		

CHANGE OF NAME

Please include a typed self-addressed envelope

MUST BE TYPED
FILING FEE: \$25.00
MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES

Mail to: Secretary of State Corporations Section 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 894-2251 Fax (303) 894-2242

19951064381

For office use only 027
9981008270 C
25.00
SECRETARY OF STATE

11:42:45

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

LLP

14-98

FIRST:

The name of the Limited Partnership is 210 Building Investments, -Ltd. (f/k/a Cente

Partners, Ltd.)

SECOND:

The date of filing of original certificate with the Colorado Secretary of State:

May 26, 1995

THIRD:

The certificate of Limited Partnership is amended as follows:

- The new name of the limited partnership is "McKinley Medical, LLLP"
- 2. The general partner of the limited partnership is:

McKINLEY, INC. 252 Clayton Street, Fourth Floor Denver, Colorado 80206

"WITHDRAWING GENERAL PARTNER"

BOJACS, INC., a Colorado corporation

"SUBSTITUTED GENERAL PARTNER"

McKINLEY, INC., a Colorado corporation as general partner

Name: Steve Bysit

A certificate of amendment must be signed by at least one general partner and by each other gener partner designated in the certificate as a new partner.

310596 1 NMGOFF 11/23/97 3:34 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1746 FRAME: 0910



OTTEN, JOHNSON, ROBINSON, NEFF & RAGONETTI, P.C. ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

I600 COLORADO NATIONAL BUILDING 950 SEVENTEENTH STREET DENVER, COLORADO 80202

LISA A. OSMAN DIRECT DIAL (303) 575-7551 LOSMAN@OJRNR.COM TELEPHONE 303-825-8400 FAX 303-825-6525

June 17, 1998

BOX ASSIGNMENTS, FEE Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Certificate Of Amendment To Certificate of Limited Partnership

Mark: INFUMED; Miscellaneous Design (Walking Legs)

Registrant: 210 Building Investments, LLLP

Class: 10

Reg. No.: 1,607,370; 1,834,529

Our Ref.: 13297-001

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for recording with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office are the following documents relating to the above-noted trademark registration:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Trademarks Only;
- 2. Certificate Of Amendment To Certificate Of Limited Partnership;
- 3. Check in the amount of \$65.00; and
- 4. Return receipt card.

If for any reason our enclosed check is insufficient to cover the required fees for this transaction, please charge the extra amount required to our Deposit Account No. 500480 and notify us of such withdrawal on our monthly statement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1746 FRAME: 0911 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks June 17, 1998 Page 2

Please process this recordation and affix your date stamp to the enclosed return receipt card evidencing your receipt of the same.

Yours sincerely,

Lisa A. Osman

for

OTTEN, JOHNSON, ROBINSON, NEFF & RAGONETTI, P.C.

LAO/avt Enclosures

cc: Alison Leavy

Kris Schrepferman

347018.1

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENTS, FEE, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

Washington, D.C. 2023 l

Signature

Date

Name 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 1746 FRAME: 0912